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FACULTY RECRUITMENT IN CFTIS


1618.  SHRI A. A. RAHIM


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) details of the advertisements for teaching faculty recruitment released by each Centrally Funded Technical Institutions (CFTIs) since September 5, 2021;

(b) number of posts advertised in each of these advertisements by CFTIs, along with their social category-wise and cadre-wise distribution;

(c) number of eligible applications received for each department of the CFTIs, candidates who attended interviews and candidates selected for each of these advertisements, along with their social category-wise and cadre-wise distribution; and

 (d) details of CFTIs who have not prepared separate reservation rosters for each cadre in accordance with Central Educational Institutions (CEI) (Reservation in Teachers' Cadre) Act-

2019, along with reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION


(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) to (c) Instructions have been issued to all the Centrally Funded Technical Institutions (CFTIs) to fill vacancies in Mission Mode. Filling up of these vacancies is ongoing. Based on the reports available in the Ministry, the details of the post advertised, eligible application received and candidates selected are as follows:


S.No. Name of the Institute Post

Advertised

Eligible

Application

received

No. of

candidates

who attended

interview

Selected

candidates

1. Indian Institutes of

Technology (IITs)

Rolling

advertisements

open through

out the year

are issued


29707 2048 873

143


2. Indian Institutes of

Information

Technology (IIITs)

157 1114


626 30


3. National Institutes of

Technology (NITs)

1692 18801 6465 848

4. Indian Institutes of

Management (IIMs)

562 5167 1506 97

5. Indian Institutes of

Science Education

and Research

(IISERs)

99


972


153


39


6. School of Planning

and Architecture

(SPAs)

43 78


22


03


7. National Institutes of

Technical Teachers’

Training and

Research (NITTTRs)

23 106


32 04

8. Standalone Institutes 145 279


64


40


(d) CFTIs have been directed to prepare separate reservation rosters for each cadre in accordance with Central Educational Institutions (CEI) (Reservation in Teachers' Cadre) Act-

2019 and CFTIs are following the CEI (Reservation in Teachers' Cadre) Act-2019.


*****
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